

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8696/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAMAL & COMPANY JAIPUR P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv

Mr.A.K.Sangal,Adv.

Mr.D.P.Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to comply with office report dated 11.4.2011, failing which the special leave petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER