

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8695/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAMAL & COMPANY JAIPUR P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that costs, as already ordered, will be remitted in the course of the day. Learned counsel has filed the proof of dasti by which notice is served on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 6. appearance for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 6. The contesting respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Both sides submit that no further steps are required. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR