

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3, I.A. No. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 8696/2009(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2007
in SBCFA No. 73/1976 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

M/S KAMAL & COMPANY JAIPUR P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

(For c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration
and office report)Date : 31/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, A.A.G.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 is filed for restoration of the special leave
petition. There is a delay of 664 days in filing
the application for restoration.

For the reasons stated in the applications, the delay is
Signature Not Verified

condoned and the special leave petition is restored on the
Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.08.02
11:05:53 IST
Reason:

condition that the State of Rajasthan pays cost quantified at
Rs. 1,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committ
ee
within four weeks.

2

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 are disposed of accordingly.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER