

SECTION-XVIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONPETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8696/2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S KAMAL & COMPANY JAIPUR P. LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 06.05.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Learned Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 25.02.2015. List again on 25.08.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copy for issue of notice to unserved respondent Nos. 1 & 6 and accordingly notice was issued by register AD as well as dasti through Trial Court . Neither AD card nor unserved covers has been received so far. Counsel for the petitioner has also not filed Affidavit of dasti service so far. However, service report dated 25.05.2015 has been received from Trial Court in respect of R.No. 1 & 6 stating therein that the process Server could not get the information regarding Post Box number equired from postal department, hence the notice could not be served on the said respondent.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 & 6.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1/db, or